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April 10, 2023

Memorandum of Understanding Modification

among

the incorporated jurisdictions of Arlington County, City of Alexandria, Town of Dumfries,
Fairfax County, Town of Leesburg, Loudoun County, Town of Occoquan, and Prince William
County;

the agencies and organizations that plan, manage and promote the Potomac Heritage
National Scenic Trail network in Northern Virginia; and

the Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail Office, National Park Service, U.S. Department of
the Interior.

GENERAL

In compliance with Article VIII of the 2020 MOU for promotion of the Potomac Heritage National Scenic
Trail, the purpose of this modification is to update:

ARTICLE VII — Key Officials and ARTICLE X — Signatures

with organizations that have changed Key Official staff or were unable to sign this MOU during the
COVID-19 Global Pandemic in 2020.

MODIFICATION

1. ARTICLE VIl - KEY OFFICIAL UPDATES
The following organizations have been added to and or corrected in this MOU:

Updates to Key Officials:

City of Alexandria
Park Planning, Capital Development & Waterfront, 1108 Jefferson Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Jose Ayala, CNUa, Principal Planner
jose.ayala@alexandriava.gov / 703-746-3820

Ana Vicinanzo, AICP, Urban Planner Il
ana.vicinanzo@alexandriava.gov / 703-746-9594

(’_-'Vrc 3040 Wiilliams Drive, Suite 200, Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703/642-0700 Fax: 703/642-5077

Website: www.novaregion.org


mailto:jose.ayala@alexandriava.gov
mailto:ana.vicinanzo@alexandriava.gov

NPS George Washington Memorial Parkway
2700 George Washington Memorial Parkway,
Arlington, VA 22202

Christine Smith, Acting GWMP Superintendent
Phone: 703-289-2503

Email: christine _smith@nps.gov

700 George Washington Memorial Parkway
McLean, Virginia, 22101

Stephen Hmurciak, GWMP Trails Supervisor
Phone: 703-419-6415

Email: stephen_hmurciak@nps.gov

2700 George Washington Memorial Parkway,
Arlington, VA 22202

Northern Virginia Regional Commission
3040 Williams Drive, Fairfax Virginia 22031

Jill Kaneff, Senior Regional Demographer/GIS Analyst
Jkaneff@novaregion.org

Rebecca Murphy, Coastal Program Manager
Rmurphy@novaregion.org

Debbie Spiliotopoulos, Solid Waste Program Manager
dspilio@novaregion.org

Northern Virginia Regional Park Authority:
5400 Ox Road; Fairfax Station VA 22039-1022

Paul Gilbert, Executive Director

Mike DePue, Planning Administrator

mdepue@nvrpa.org / 703-359-4615

Mark Whaley, Algonkian Park Superintendent of Operations
mwhaley@nvrpa.org / 703-359-4614

Reid Nebergall, Algonkian Park Manager
rnebergall@nvrpa.org /703-450-4655 x104

Prince William County Department of Parks, Recreation & Tourism
14420 Bristow Road, Manassas, VA 20112

Erica Mutschler-Nielsen


mailto:christine_smith@nps.gov
mailto:stephen_hmurciak@nps.gov
mailto:Jkaneff@novaregion.org
mailto:Rmurphy@novaregion.org
mailto:dspilio@novaregion.org
mailto:mdepue@nvrpa.org
mailto:mwhaley@nvrpa.org
mailto:rnebergall@nvrpa.org

Landscape Architect, Planning & Capital Projects Team
EMutschlerNielsen@pwcgov.org /571-719- 0427

Updated Signatories

Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation
2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 400, Arlington, VA 22201

Jane Rudolph, Director, Department of Parks and Recreation
jrudolph@arlingtonva.us / 702-228-3313

Leesylvania State Park
2001 Daniel K Ludwig Drive; Woodbridge, VA 22191

Kenneth Ashdown, Park Manager
Kenneth.Ashdown@dcr.virginia.gov / 703-730-8205

Mason Neck State Park
7301 High Point Road, Lorton, VA 22079

Lance Elzie, Park Manager
lance.elzie@dcr.virginia.gov /571-946-0034

George Washington's Mount Vernon
3200 Mount Vernon Memorial Hwy, Mt Vernon, VA 22121

Julie Almacy, Vice President of Media & Communications
jalmacy@mountvernon.org / 703.667.3622

National Trust for Historic Preservation, Woodlawn and Pope-Leighey House
9000 Richmond Highway, Alexandria, VA 22309

Shawn Halifax, Executive Director, Woodlawn & Frank Lloyd Wright’s Pope Leighey House
shalifax@savingplaces.org / 703.570.6916

Prince William Forest Park, National Park Service
18100 Headquarters Road; Triangle VA 22172

George Liffert, Superintendent
703 221-4706 / George liffert@nps.gov



mailto:EMutschlerNielsen@pwcgov.org
mailto:jrudolph@arlingtonva.us
mailto:Kenneth.Ashdown@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:lance.elzie@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:jalmacy@mountvernon.org
mailto:shalifax@savingplaces.org
mailto:George_liffert@nps.gov

Town of Occoquan
P.O. Box 195, Occoquan, VA 22125

Adam C. Linn, Town Manager
alinn@occoquanva.gov / 703-491-1918

U.S. Bureau of Land Management, Eastern States
Meadowood Special Recreation Management Area
Lower Potomac Field Station

10406 Gunston Road, Lorton, VA 22079

Ryan Jackson, Outdoor Recreation Planner
rsjackson@blm.gov /703-339-8009

Pamela Mathis, Northeastern States District Manager
Pmathis@blm.gov / 414-297-4401

NPS Potomac Heritage Trail
142 West Potomac Street, Williamsport, MD 21795

Jeri L. DeYoung, Superintendent, Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail
Jeri DeYoung@nps.gov, 240 291-0562

New partner organizations

Fairfax Department of Transportation
Active Transportation Program, 4050 Legato Road, Suite 400, Fairfax, VA 22033

Nicole Wynands, Transportation Planner lll, Active Transportation Program
703 877 5625, Nicole.Wynands@FairfaxCounty.gov

Fairfax Department of Public Works and Environmental Services
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 448, Fairfax, VA 22035

Christopher Herrington, Director
Christopher.Herrington@fairfaxcounty.gov / 703-324-5033

The Nature Conservancy Fraser Preserve
239 Springvale Rd, Great Falls, VA 22066
Mailing Address: 652 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 190 Charlottesville, VA 22911

Sam Truslow, Land Steward


mailto:alinn@occoquanva.gov
mailto:rsjackson@blm.gov
mailto:Pmathis@blm.gov
mailto:Jeri_DeYoung@nps.gov
mailto:Nicole.Wynands@FairfaxCounty.gov

struslow@tnc.org / 434-951-0579

NPS Harpers Ferry Historic Park

P.O. Box 65, Harpers Ferry, WV 25425
Tanya Gossett, Superintendent

Tanya gossett@nps.gov / 202-302-3933

NPS C&O National Historic Park
142 W Potomac St, Williamsport, MD 21795

Tina Cappetta, Superintendent
Tina Cappetta@nps.gov / 240-520-3135

Sweet Run State Park
11661 Harpers Ferry Rd, Hillsboro, VA 20132

Kevin Bowman, Park Manager
kevin.bowman@decr.virginia.gov / (540) 668-6230



mailto:Tanya_gossett@nps.gov
mailto:Tina_Cappetta@nps.gov
mailto:kevin.bowman@dcr.virginia.gov

2. ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES

National Trust for Historic Preservation, Woodlawn and Pope-Leighey House

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Amendment on the date(s) set forth below.

2
s

April 9, 2023
Signature Date
Shawn Halifax Executive Director
Name Title



NPS George Washington Memorial Parkway

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Amendment on the date(s) set forth below.

Charles  Date:
2023.04.11

Cuvelier 132218-0400 4/11/2023
Signature Date
Charles Cuvelier Superintendent
Name Title



ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES
Sweet Run State Park

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Amendment on the date(s) set forth below.

/@é ﬁw ,)/4/2'—%

Signature Date
bevin  [Bs onan Pa~}'— Manag e —
Name Title



ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES

Fairfax County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Agreement on the date(s) set forth below.

7=
Signattﬂ-e—9F2FB34A424B4F9...

Gregg L. Steverson

Name

12/13/2023 | 20:24:49 EST

Date

Acting Director (Fairfax County DOT)

Title



ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES
Prince William County Department of Parks and Recreation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Agreement on the date(s) set forth below.

S Modiin 1/ /2%

TN ' e

Seth Hendler-Voss
Director, Prince William County Department of Parks and Recreation

10



ARTICLE X — SIGNATURES
Prince William Forest Park, National Park Service

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Agreement on the date(s) set forth below.

GEORGE Digitally signed by GEORGE

LIFFERT
LIFFERT Date: 2023.03.31 16:22:16 -04'00" 31 March 2023
Signature Date

George Liffert
Superintendent, Prince William Forest Park, National Park Service

11



ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES
Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Amendment on the date(s) set forth below.

HltLl%?/V[

Date

D et D~

Name Tiﬂe/

12



ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES
Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Amendment on the date(s) set forth below.

Digitally signed by JERI DEYOUNG
J E RI D EYO U N G Date: 2023.04.04 09:50:54 -04'00"

Signature Date

Jeri DeYoung, Superintendent

13



ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES
Town of Occoquan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Agreement on the date(s) set forth below.

Tl 4/25/2024

Signature y Date

Adam Linn
Town Manager, Town of Occoquan

14



ARTICLE X - SIGNATURES
Mason Neck State Park

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto executed this Agreement on the date(s) set forth below.

ﬁ)%«% 7’\%\) 4/20/24

ighature Date

Lance Elzie, Park Manager, Mason Neck State Park

15



ARTICLE X — SIGNATURES

Meadowood Special Recreation Management Area, Bureau of Land Management:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed this Amendment on the date(s) set forth below.

Digitally signed by PAMELA MATHIS
PAM E LA MATH I S Date: 2024.04.26 08:15:20 -05'00'

Signature Date
Pamela A. Mathis District Manager

16



Appendix: 2023 Revised Map of Trail

17



Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail, North Map
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Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail, Central Map
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Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail, South Map
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